
Chapter Last Name First Name Cell Phone Number Email address

Dallas

Canada Baljak Kemisola Adufe 647-688-1176 kemmsol1@yahoo.ca

Delaware Kolawole Ijelu 267 918 9400 gijelumd@me.com

Detroit

London Amokomowo Mohammed 7737621560

Philladelphia

New York Olishi Saheed (732) 678-3901 debozki@yahoo.com

Ohio Adesiji Fatai 614-218-0763 fadesiji@aol.com

Houston Lawal OJ

Coordinator Legal

Chapter Last Name First Name Cell Phone Number Email address

Dallas Savage  Shefiu

Canada Ajayi Laura (416) 564-0333 laurakeelingajayi@bell.net 

Delaware Sherri Rasaq-Thiers 215 882 1189 Abike3@gmail.com

Detroit

London Adebiyi Bukky 7960781672 mryadebiyi@yahoo.co.uk

Philladelphia

New York Oki Abayomi (973) 444-1215 abayomi_oki@yahoo.com

Ohio

Houston Osagie Oladipupo

Coordinator Social

Chapter Last Name First Name Cell Phone Number Email address

Dallas

Canada Ekwenuke Yemisi (905) 903-6258 yemisiekwenuke@gmail.com

Delaware Gbolahan Cole 302 659 3181 gj79Scole@aol.com

Detroit

London Gani savage 7956190019 ganisavage@yahoo.co.uk

Philladelphia Ogun Yetunde (717) 805-9206 ogunyetunde@yahoo.com

New York Ogunyemi Kolawole (336) 681-2136 kao1718@yahoo.com

Ohio Hon. Onitiri Wahab 609-516-5385 adewaoni@aol.com

Houston Ojeniyi Emmanuel

Coordinator Whip

Constitution

Cultural

Disciplinary



Chapter Last Name First Name Cell Phone Number Email address

Dallas

Canada Ekwenuke Yemisi (905) 903-6258 yemisiekwenuke@gmail.com 

Delaware Hafeez Fatunmbi 302 388 6414 Hfatunmbi@separationmethods.com

Detroit

London Larry Oluwa 7949298004 larryoluwa@hotmail.com

Philladelphia

New York Dosumu Omokayode (203) 449-3730 kdosumu@gmail.com

Ohio

Houston Ogunbiyi Rauph

Coordinator PRO

Chapter Last Name First Name Cell Phone Number Email address

Dallas

Canada Mustapha-Pedro Shade (416) 821-2879 justfab6@gmail.com 

Delaware Alfred Phillips 302 323 9070 Alfredphillips44@yahoo.com

Detroit Ogunyale Tokunbo 678 358 3043  toksyadam@yahoo.com

London Oseni iyabo 7736226135 oke_helen@yahoo.com

Philladelphia

New York Olanrewaju Shamsideen (234808) 709-7731 toyinola@yahoo.com

Ohio Hon. Sholesi Gbenga 614-563-9477 gsholesi@gmail.com

Houston Willoughby Diran

Coordinator CLO

Coordinator AGS

Chapter Last Name First Name Cell Phone Number Email address

Dallas

Canada Ajayi Adebayo Manny (905) 626-4644 e.ajayi@bell.net 

Delaware Dapo Lediju 215 868 3453 Olediju2011@gmail.com

Detroit Alofoje-Odunuga Deola 313 598 6368 deola1@hotmail.com

London Bakinson Larry 7588425878 Bakinsono@yahoo.com

Philladelphia

New York Shekoni Akeeb (917) 337-5080 akeebs@hotmail.com

Ohio Hon. Nwaugha Godwin 336-926-5474 gwadyt@yahoo.com

Houston Ogunwale Seyi

Editorial

Lagos Liaison

Land/Housing



Coordinator Legal

Chapter Last Name First Name Cell Phone Number Email address

Dallas

Canada Dipeolu Bisi (416) 274-8389 Biscomfort@yahoo.com

Delaware Evelyn Akinduro 267 444 3304 evelyn_akinduro@yahoo.com

Detroit Shafau Tunde 313 521 6713  yuss123@aol.com

London Adebiyi Bukky 7960781672 mryadebiyi@yahoo.co.uk

Philladelphia Oseni Idowu (973) 573-5044 jemila.i.oseni@gmail.com

New York Sobajo Olumide (347) 330-3332 olumidesobajo@gmail.com

Ohio Hon. Onitiri Wahab 609-516-5385 adewaoni@aol.com

Houston Okunnu Allen

Coordinator Whip

Chapter Last Name First Name Cell Phone Number Email address

Dallas

Canada Ajayi Adebayo Manny (905) 626-4644 e.ajayi@bell.net 

Delaware Rasheed Solebo 484 904 5712 Rosolebo@gmail.com

Detroit

London Olagunju Olushola 7956934149 oolushola@rocketmail.com

Philladelphia

New York Ogunyemi Tayo (336) 327-1971 omo812000@yahoo.com

Ohio

Houston Oki Remi

Coordinator VP

Chapter

Dallas

Canada Kotun-Ajibolade Abi (641) 221-7885 ajibimbod@yahoo.com 

Delaware Deinde Lediju 610 761 9378 Deindelediju@yahoo.com

Detroit

London sholarin Bola 7983448533

Philladelphia Arowolo Victoria (770) 310-2848 vickkiiachae4sure@yahoo.com

New York Ameen Mukaram (917) 543-7090 eni572002@yahoo.com

Ohio Hon. Apatira Isiaka 513-429-9047 apatiratii@gmail.com

Houston Dipeolu Sam

Membership

Scholarship

Social/Welfare



Coordinator Social

Chapter

Dallas Williams  Bukky

Canada Baljak Kemisola Adufe (647) 688-1176 kemmsol1@yahoo.ca 

Delaware Bolanle Onikosi 610 931 6582 Onikosi51@gmail.com

Detroit

London OLagunju Olushola 7956934149 oolushola@rocketmail.com

Philladelphia Dabiri-Okoya Olabisi (609) 638-3297 dabiribisi@gmail.com

New York

Ohio

Houston Collins Oyinkan

Coordinator Social

Chapter

Dallas

Canada Ogbue Ebun Ogo (613) 242-6773 ogoejikeme@gmail.com 

Delaware Emmanuel Usuah 302 339 2258 Agentmannie@gmail.com

Detroit

London Olagunju Olushola 7956934149 oolushola@rocketmail.com

Philladelphia Ayantuga Funmi (630) 397-1690 funmayan@gmail.com

New York Danmola Rilwan (203) 300-8099 rilcasso@gmail.com

Ohio

Houston Anjous Shola

Coordinator GS

Coordinator AGS

Chapter

Dallas

Canada Olumade Funmi (416) 802-0468 funmiolumade@gmail.com 

Delaware Oluwole Johnson 302 388 3031 Olujohnson40@yahoo.com

Detroit

London Oluwa Larry 7949298004

Philladelphia

New York Ajibola Tajudeen (443) 691-0008 taajibola@gmail.com

Women Forum

Youth Forum

Fund Raising



Ohio Hon. Apatira Isiaka 513-429-9047 Apatiratii@gmail.com

Houston Abass TJ

Coordinator President

Chapter

Dallas

Canada

Delaware

Detroit

London

Philladelphia

New York Adegbuji-onikoyi Lateef (302) 559-4852 jummytolu@verizon.net

Ohio

Houston

Coordinator

Elders


